TEL: 603.362.4299 FAX: 603.362.4936

www.hampsteadwater.com



December 18, 2020

By email (executive.director@puc.nh.gov)

Debra Howland, Executive Director & Secretary NH Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE:

DW 20-117

Petition for Request for Change in Rates-Affidavit of Publication

Dear Ms. Howland:

Pursuant to the PUC Order No. 26,437 Issued in DW 20-117 Hampstead Area Water Company Inc. Request for Change in Rates – Order Suspending Proposed Tariffs and Scheduling Prehearing Conference for the above referenced docket, please find attached an electronic copy of the company's Affidavit of Publication certifying that a copy of the above-referenced Order was published on The Hampstead Area Water Company's web site on December 18, 2020.

Pursuant to the Commission's March 17. 2020 letter citing to the emergency related to COVID-19, the Company will not file any paper copies. The Company will maintain the original paper copy and file accordingly upon further notice from the Commission.

Thank you for your assistance in this regard. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Anthony Augeri

Anthony Augeri, Esq. General Counsel

Enclosures (2)

Electronic cc: DW-20-117 Service List

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

By
The Hampstead Area Water Company, Inc.

Docket No. 20-117

I hereby certify that a copy of the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Order No. 26,437 was published on The Hampstead Area Water Company's website on December 18, 2020. A screenshot of the company's website is submitted along with this affidavit.

Anthory Augeri, General Counsel

The Hampstead Area Water Company, Inc.

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE ROCKINGHAM COUNTY

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of December, 2020 by Anthony Augeri, as General Counsel to The Hampstead Area Water Company, Inc.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Here are the screenshots and link:

https://www.hampsteadwater.com/12-18-20-puc-order-no-26-437-issued-in-dw-20-117-hampstead-area-water-company-inc-request-for-change-in-rates



12/18/20 - PUC Order No. 26,437 Issued in DW 20-117 Hampstead Area Water Company, Inc. Request for Change in Rates

NH Public Utilities Commission issues Order No. 26,437 in DW 20-117 Hampstead Area Water Company, Inc. Request for Change in Rates

www.hampsteadwater.com